JACKSON COUNTY PARKS + REC

To:         
Athletes, Parents and Guardians

From:     
Ongie Douglas

Subject: 
Basketball Practices and Tournament Schedules
_____________________________________________________________________________________
SPS basketball training sessions are available for all level of players. Athletes will be assigned teams by their ability. Individuals will have the great opportunity to grow athletically and socially.  All practices will be held at Gregg/Klice Community Center, 1600 East 17th Terrace, Kansas City, Missouri. (Located on the corner of The Paseo and East 17th Terrace).

Each athlete is responsible for bringing to practice:  black shorts, white t-shirt, a water bottle, a towel, tennis or basketball shoes and a tote bag or backpack. 
New athletes should attend the 6:30 pm session on December 5th to be assigned to a team.  Signing up after December 5th, athlete will need to call Ongie Douglas, the contact person to make arrangements. She can be reached at 816-918-7691 or odouglas@jacksongov.org.  
Practice Dates:   


   
Thursday, December 5, 2019




Thursday, December 12, 2019                                        

Thursday, December 19, 2019






Thursday, January 2, 2020 

Thursday, January 9, 2020

Thursday, January 16, 2020

Thursday, January 23, 2020

Thursday, January 30 2020   
Thursday, February 6, 2020
Thursday, February 13, 2020

Thursday, February 20, 2020

Thursday, February 27, 2020

Thursday, March 5, 2020

Thursday, March 12, 2020

Teams and their Practice Times:



The Dreamers, Power Punch Bunch, PPB Eagles and Skills - 6:30 PM 
The Shockers, and Blue Bombers - 7:15 PM
Tournament Dates:
Saturday, January 11, 2020 – Special Olympics Area Basketball Tournament in Belton, MO
Saturday, February 1, 2020 – Special Olympics Regional Basketball Tournament in St. Joseph, MO 

March 20 – 22, 2020 – Special Olympics State Indoor Games in St. Charles, MO (Basketball & Bowling). 

If you have any questions about this program, please call Ongie Douglas at (816) 918-7691. 
